**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULE 2

Amendments consequential on the renaming of the Health Professions Order 2001

## National Health Service (Pharmaceutical Services) (Wales) Regulations 2013

**32.**—(1) The National Health Service (Pharmaceutical Services) (Wales) Regulations 2013(1) are amended as follows.

- (2) In the English language text, in regulation 2(1) (interpretation)—
  - (a) in the following definitions, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001"—
    - (i) "the Health and Care Professions Council register",
    - (ii) "supplementary prescriber", in paragraph (c)(i),
  - (b) in the following definitions, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2011" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001"—

(i) "physiotherapist independent prescriber", in paragraph (b),

(ii) "podiatrist or chiropodist independent prescriber", in paragraph (b).

(3) In the Welsh language text of those Regulations (Rheoliadau'r Gwasanaeth Iechyd Gwladol (Gwasanaethau Fferyllol) (Cymru) 2013), in regulation 2(1) (dehongli)—

- (a) in the following definitions, for "Orchymyn Proffesiynau Iechyd a Gwaith Cymdeithasol 2001" substitute "Orchymyn Proffesiynau Iechyd 2001"—
  - (i) "cofrestr y Cyngor Proffesiynau Iechyd a Gofal",
  - (ii) "rhagnodydd atodol", in paragraph (c)(i),
- (b) in the following definitions, for "Orchymyn Proffesiynau Iechyd a Gwaith Cymdeithasol 2011" substitute "Orchymyn Proffesiynau Iechyd 2001"—
  - (i) "ffisiotherapydd-ragnodydd annibynnol", in paragraph (b),
  - (ii) "podiatrydd-ragnodydd neu giropodydd-ragnodydd annibynnol", in paragraph (b).

<sup>(1)</sup> S.I. 2013/898 (W. 102); relevant amending instruments are S.I. 2014/2291, 2016/1221 (W. 292) and 2019/149.